
Budds Creek 
Motocross Park 

2006 ATVA National 
Motocross Series 

Leondardtown, MD - 
Round 5 

04/01/2006 

Race Results Race: 32   

#1 - Pro 

Finish Name Number Brand City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 Jeremiah Jones 2 SUZ Bowling Green, KY 1 1 

2 Joe Byrd 7 HON Union City, TN 4 2 

3 John Natalie, Jr 13 HON Houtzdale, PA 2 4 

4 Dustin W. Wimmer 191 HON Center Valley, PA 6 3 

5 Chad M. Wienen 44 HON Galena, IL 3 7 

6 Joe D. Haavisto 75 HON New Ipswich, NH 8 5 

7 Travis Spader 30 YAM Pt Pleasant, NJ 5 11 

8 Doug Gust 55 SUZ Salem, WI 11 6 

9 Keith B. Little 12 HON Russellville, AL 10 8 

10 Matt White 032 YAM Warren, PA 9 10 

11 Kory Ellis 53 YAM Longview, WA 7 12 

12 Rocco Arno, Jr 101 YAM Bridgeton, NJ 14 13 

13 Patrick Brown 199 YAM Pittstown, NJ 19 9 

14 Jason Luburgh 8 YAM Zainsville, OH 13 15 

15 
Jason K. 
Dunkelberger 

19 SUZ Trevorton, PA 17 14 

16 Harold L. Goodman 708 HON Romulus, MI 12 19 

17 Richard Pelchat 46 YAM 
St Romuald Quebec, 
CA 

16 16 

18 Timothy W. Farr 4 HON Canal Fulton, OH 18 17 

19 Josh Creamer 270 HON North Stonington, CT 15 20 

20 Tavis Cain 6 HON Mckinleyville, CA DNF 18 

Race Results Race: 31   

#3 - Pro Am Production 



Finish Name Number Brand City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 Josh G. Upperman 20 HON Louisville, OH 1 1 

2 Richard Pelchat 46 YAM 
St Romuald Quebec, 
CA 

3 2 

3 
Jason K. 
Dunkelberger 

19 SUZ Trevorton, PA 2 3 

4 Mitch Reynolds 137 HON Greenbrier, AR 3 4 

5 Matt White 32 YAM Warren, PA 1 6 

6 Adam W. Clark 31 HON Grafton, OH 5 5 

7 Michael J. Brown 36 YAM Bullville, NY 4 10 

8 Brock C. Lyons 743 YAM Brownsburg, IN 10 7 

9 Ryan C. Holmes 79 HON Lexington, TN 9 8 

10 Denton M. Boyer 156 YAM Punxsutawney, PA 4 13 

11 Chad R. Lohr 15 YAM Madison, VA 6 12 

12 Trent J. Kandel 751 HON Millersburg, OH 8 11 

13 Thomas L. Hager 215 SUZ Vine Grove, KY 11 9 

14 John C. Grant 81 YAM Oakland, KY 7 14 

15 Rodney Gentry 17 HON Reddick, FL 7 15 

16 Cale Downen 727 YAM Junction, IL 2 DNF 

17 Steve C. Dibble 410 HON Susquehanna, PA 8 17 

18 Sage M. Baker 49 YAM Shasta Lake, CA 5 DNF 

19 Robert K. Mcclure 26 YAM Russellville, AL 6 DNF 

20 Patrick Flanagan 24 HON Mount Hope, AL 12 16 

Race Results Race: 33   

#2 - Pro Am Unlimited 

Finish Name Number Brand City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 Josh G. Upperman 20 HON Louisville, OH 1 1 

2 Cale Downen 727 YAM Junction, IL 1 2 

3 Rodney Gentry 17 HON Reddick, FL 4 3 

4 Ryan C. Holmes 79 HON Lexington, TN 3 4 

5 Adam W. Clark 31 HON Grafton, OH 2 8 

6 Jesse Sheaffer 311 YAM Landisburg, PA 5 6 

7 Thomas L. Hager 215 SUZ Vine Grove, KY 4 7 



8 Mitch Reynolds 137 HON Greenbrier, AR 2 10 

9 Michael J. Brown 36 YAM Bullville, NY 9 5 

10 Brock C. Lyons 743 YAM Brownsburg, IN 6 9 

11 Dustin J. Royer 122 HON Louisville, OH 5 13 

12 Joseph N. Bruening 28 YAM Charden, OH 8 12 

13 Denton M. Boyer 156 YAM Punxsutawney, PA 6 14 

14 John Ragon 98 SUZ Milan, TN 7 15 

15 Steve C. Dibble 410 HON Susquehanna, PA 12 11 

16 Trent J. Kandel 751 HON Millersburg, OH 3 DNF 

17 Jason Macbeth 63 HON Laytonsville, MD 8 16 

18 Chad R. Lohr 15 YAM Madison, VA 7 17 

19 Kevin H. Lusk 76 HON Mechanicsville, MD 10 DNS 

20 Sage M. Baker 49 YAM Shasta Lake, CA 11 DNS 

Race Results Race: 1   

#13 - Production A 

Finish Name Number Brand City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 Nathan R. Commer 328 HON Philadelphia, PA 1 1 

2 Dustin J. Royer 122 HON Louisville, OH 2 3 

3 
Russell P. 
Shumaker 

66 SUZ Bristol, WI 4 2 

4 Caleb C. Moore 718 HON Krun, TX 3 4 

5 Joseph N. Bruening 28 YAM Charden, OH 1 6 

6 Daryn C. Capitena 37 JB Ashtabula, OH 6 5 

7 Donny E. Millard 61 YAM Wendell, NC 5 7 

8 Kyle D. Mcculloch 713 HON Ovieda, FL 5 8 

9 Aaron B. Meyer 74 YAM Harrison, OH 4 10 

10 John C. Grant 81 YAM Oakland, KY 2 13 

11 Austin J. Adams 78 HON Mount Pleasant, NC 7 9 

12 Chad Sumner 131 HON Sylva, NC 3 18 

13 
Jeffrey D. 
Thompson 

80 YAM Hanover, PA 8 14 

14 Hunter Johnson 357 HON Metter, GA 12 11 

15 Nate M. Morello 111 HON Peterborough, NH 11 12 

16 Thomas Brown 84 YAM Sanger, TX 8 15 



17 Chris Williams 188 HON Dade City, FL 7 17 

18 James G. Silfies 39 YAM Hatfield, PA 10 16 

19 Justin Hanusosky 125 HON Madison, OH 9 19 

20 Thomas M. Fink 133 YAM Coatesville, PA 6 DNS 

Race Results Race: 2   

#28 - 51cc -c70cc 
Shifter 

Finish Name Number Brand City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 Cam Covil 8 Unk Webster, FL 4 1 

2 Brett J. Musick 209 COB Verdunville, WV 3 2 

3 
Robert W. Leonard 
Iii 

7 Unk Washua, NH 2 5 

4 Tyler Pittman 44 COB Murray, KY 5 3 

5 Lee Rentz 81 KAW Burton, SC 7 4 

6 David Nevrotski 24 JB Philadelphia, PA 6 6 

7 Jesse Putman 120 COB Shelby, NC 8 7 

8 Casey Glaser 22 COB North Branch, NM 9 9 

9 Hannah Fuhrman 91 COB Brighton, MI 10 11 

10 David Beer 649 COB Dyer, IN DNF 8 

11 
Alex D. 
Szymborski 

84 COB Holt, MI DNF 10 

12 Brandon C. Tittle 969 COB Florence, AL 1 DNS 

Race Results Race: 3   

#20 - Womens 
Production 

Finish Name Number Brand City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 Heather Byrd 1 HON Union City, TN 1 1 

2 Michelle A. Reiser 113 YAM Houtzdale, PA 2 2 

3 Jami R. Lubergh 25 YAM New Concord, OH 3 3 

4 Paula Shank 99 SUZ New Florence, PA 4 4 

#21 - Womens Sport 

Finish Name Number Brand City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 Candace L. Lee 26 HON Four Oaks, NC 1 1 



2 Cahsity Neece 303 HON Farmersville, TX 3 2 

3 Kellie J. Lanzer 832 YAM Cambridge, OH 2 3 

4 Angela Adkins 15 KAW Charles City, VQ 6 4 

5 Lisa M. Scherer 133 YAM Troy, VA 4 6 

6 Michele A. Ellis 346 YAM Dunnsville, VA 7 7 

7 
Katelynn C. 
Dantonio 

3 YAM Westerville, OH 10 5 

8 Melissa Walker 36 HON Clermont, FL 8 8 

9 Jennifer L. Butter 163 HON Millville, NJ 5 11 

10 Carolyn Debault 350 HER Cincinnati, OH 9 9 

11 Kayla R. Davis 850 HON 
Cambridge Springs, 
PA 

11 10 

Race Results Race: 4   

#25 - 71cc-90 
Production Sr 

Finish Name Number Brand City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 Bren Marra 93 COB Bordentown, NJ 1 1 

2 Brittany L. Snider 7 HON Allenton, MI 2 5 

3 Kristy Laurine 68 Unk Amity, PA 6 3 

4 Jordan Davidovich 171 HON Mount Pleasant, PA 3 6 

5 
Christopher W. 
Hamm 

23 KAS Englewood, FL 3 7 

6 Amber D. Parks 55 KAS Powhatan, VA 9 2 

7 Kelsey Laurine 281 KAS Amity, PA 8 4 

8 Nicholas F. Moser 77 HON Pipersville, PA 1 11 

9 Amber N. Biasi 118 ET Pen Argyl, PA 5 9 

10 
Jennifer H. 
Deremar 

15 KAS Laurel, MD 5 10 

11 Jamen Davidovich 17 Unk Mt Pleasant, PA 9 8 

12 Aaron Beer 707 HON Dyer, IN 4 14 

13 Alex M. Kersey 321 KAS Brookville, IN 9 12 

14 Zakary Burke 711 HON Easton, PA 8 13 

15 Cody Tittle 696 COB Florence, AL 4 17 

16 Brandon Rhodes 2 HON Florence, AL 7 15 

17 Dalton Gentry 57 Unk Fort Valley, GA 6 16 



18 Travis Perry 75 Unk Colora, MD 7 18 

19 Justin D. Lunceford 1 Unk Iron Station, NC 9 DNF 

DSQ Jeffrey Rastrelli 28 HON Palm City, FL 2 DSQ 

Race Results Race: 5   

#10 - 4-Stroke A 

Finish Name Number Brand City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 
Russell P. 
Shumaker 

66 SUZ Bristol, WI 1 1 

2 Devin Heimes 7 HON Zephyrhills, FL 3 2 

3 James G. Silfies 39 YAM Hatfield, PA 2 3 

4 
Jeffrey D. 
Thompson 

80 YAM Hanover, PA 5 4 

5 Nate M. Morello 111 HON Peterborough, NH 4 6 

6 Kyle D. Mcculloch 713 HON Ovieda, FL 4 7 

7 Thomas Brown 84 YAM Sanger, TX 3 9 

8 Christopher D. Tait 202 YAM Lumberton, NJ 10 5 

9 Brian King 491 HON Grindstone, PA 7 8 

10 Joseph T. Elliott 152 ATK Delmar, DE 1 14 

11 Brian Reese 324 HON Sharpsburg, GA 6 11 

12 
Abraham A. 
Straney 

34 HON Vine Grove, KY 11 10 

13 Jason Detsch 871 YAM St Marys, PA 9 12 

14 Chris R. Jestice 80/ YAM Laurel, DE 9 13 

15 Logan Brewster 25 YAM Oneida, TN 7 15 

16 Nick W. Shupe 133 HON Fredericksburg, VA 6 16 

17 Aaron B. Meyer 74 YAM Harrison, OH 2 DNF 

18 Paul Gregg 85 HON Jefferson, MD 8 17 

19 Michael D. Brown 49/ YAM Sicklerville, NJ 5 DNS 

20 Cody H. Brown 4 HON Van Alstyne, TX 8 DNS 

Race Results Race: 6   

#31 - 0-50cc Stk 
Limited Auto 

Finish Name Number Brand City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 Jeffrey B. Dodson 51 Unk Catlett, VA 1 1 



2 Nolan Cochran 44 Unk Gastonia, NC 2 2 

3 
Adam J. 
Szymborski 

85 Unk Holt, MI 4 3 

4 Conner A. Fuhrman 422 Unk Brighton, MI 3 4 

5 Jordan L. Digby 88 Unk Fulton, MS 5 5 

6 Damian King 3 KAS Ellerbe, NC 7 6 

7 
Nicholas B. 
Stasukelis 

61 Unk Hubbardston, MA 6 7 

8 Christian Kirschner 388 ET Temple Hills, MD 8 8 

9 Hunter C. Cook 555 Unk Fremont, MI 9 9 

10 Kyle Frick 117 Unk Green Lane, PA DNF 10 

DNS Taylor Bolewski 04 LEM Pasadena, MD DNS DNS 

Race Results Race: 7   

#9 - Open C 

Finish Name Number Brand City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 Andrew Gibson 409 YAM Cambridge, OH 2 2 

2 
Matthew D. 
Mullinix 

30/ HON Dayton, MD 3 3 

3 Jamie Radcliff 53 YAM Buckhannon, WV 4 4 

4 Michael Kirschner 378 SUZ Mckeesport, PA 2 6 

5 Paul J. Cesolini 4 YAM Rogers, CT 5 5 

6 John Cartier 50 YAM Putnam, CT 1 9 

7 Scott E. Norton 56 HON Laurel, MD 4 8 

8 Brian Morea 14 WAL Oxford, NJ 6 7 

9 Zach Martin 718 YAM Middletown, OH 3 10 

10 
Matthew E. 
Weishaar 

141 YAM New Oxford, PA 5 11 

11 Anthony Harrington 39 YAM Fredericksburg, VA 8 13 

12 Joe Lake 71 YAM Hammonton, NJ 7 14 

13 Christopher Taylor 34 HON Spring City, TN 7 15 

14 Andrew B. Scherer 133 YAM Troy, VA 6 17 

15 Chris A. Reio 155 YAM Edgewater, MD 12 12 

16 Jason G. Brown 358 POA Clements, MD 10 16 

17 Sean Warner 911 YAM Frederick, MD 8 18 

18 Nick J. Eaton 498 HON Conneant, OH 9 19 



DSQ Jerry L. Groves 5 SUZ Orrtanna, PA 1 DSQ 

DSQ 
William M. 
Wilkinson 

24 HON Hanover, VA 11 DSQ 

Race Results Race: 8   

#27 - 71cc-90cc 
Modified 

Finish Name Number Brand City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 Joel R. Hetrick 88 JB Seneca, PA 1 1 

2 Ethan Straney 41 HON Vine Grove, KY 3 2 

3 Glen Massung 112 FIS Rd, TR 4 3 

4 Jeffrey Rastrelli 28 JB Palm City, FL 2 5 

5 Dj Spurling 36 FIS Reedsville, WI 5 4 

6 Shawn Walls 777 HON Piketon, OH 8 7 

7 Brittany L. Snider 7 HON Allenton, MI 6 9 

8 Dallas B. Tapscott 48 HON Scottsville, VA 9 8 

9 Chad Davis 180 YAM King Of Prussia, PA 11 10 

10 Tyler C. Skipper 54 FIS Ravenna, OH 12 11 

11 Jordan Kaufman 105 SUZ Damscus, MD 13 12 

12 
Alexander D. 
Nickerson 

199 KTM Riverdale, MI DNF 6 

13 Jesse Skvarek 32 FIS Jefferson, OH 7 DNF 

14 Abran Hakala 45 HET New Ipswich, NH 10 DNF 

15 Zachary K. Harris 22 Unk Kitty Hawk, NC DNF DNF 

Race Results Race: 9   

#22 -4-Stroke Stock 
Production 

Finish Name Number Brand City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 Mario A. Diangel 67 SUZ Eldersburg, MD 1 1 

2 Jesse A. Mattucci 02 SUZ Jeannette, PA 2 2 

3 Ryan Costello 42 ATK Newhall, IA 5 4 

4 Jason Perron 14 SUZ Westfield, MA 4 6 

5 Mike T. Mcgaha 22 HON Mount Airy, MD 6 5 

6 John Dantimo 064 SUZ Cartersville, GA 8 7 

7 Eric K. Rivera 53 HON Stanhope, NJ 10 8 



8 Gregory Remillard 85 YAM Wilbraham, MA 9 9 

10 Jason A. Meyer 572 HON St Marys, PA 7 DNS 

DNS Scott A. Schaeffer 86 HON Warrenton, VA DNS DNS 

DSQ Kelvin B. Nelson Jr 45 SUZ Scottdale, PA 3 DSQ 

Race Results Race: 10   

#30 - 0-50cc Production 

Finish Name Number Brand City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 Todd Baber 4 COB Scottsville, VA 1 1 

2 Reid E. Eckert 17 COB Jasper, IN 1 2 

3 Ryan Harness 24 COB Beebe, AR 3 3 

4 
Alex D. 
Szymborski 

84 COB Holt, MI 2 6 

5 Tyler Edmondson 192 COB Richmond, VA 4 5 

6 Jeremy J. Ledonne 99 COB Glenshaw, PA 2 9 

7 Jon M. Hoover 2 COB Cookeville, TN 5 7 

8 Cole Sepesi 345 COB Milan, MI 9 4 

9 Zachary Gyolai 8 LEM Bethlehem, CT 6 8 

10 Tyler J. Peters 44 COB Chippiwa Lake, OH 3 12 

11 Michael Deluca 119 COB 
Cape May Court 
House, NJ 

5 11 

12 
Alexander R. 
Hammond 

171 COB Palm Bay, FL 7 10 

13 Kevin Kubinak 93 Unk Washington, NJ 6 13 

14 
Zachary W. 
Birckhead 

71 Unk Gordonsville, VA 4 15 

15 
Austin M. 
Lunceford 

42 Unk Iron Station, NC 8 14 

16 Dylan M. Parker 92 Unk Hampton, VA 9 16 

17 Noah R. Sharp 21 Unk Crestwood, KY 8 17 

18 Kyndal S. Olander 22 KAS Brooksville, FL 7 18 

19 Dustin Brandt 806 KAS Greensboro, MD 9 19 

Race Results Race: 11   

#17 - Plus 25 

Finish Name Number Brand City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 



1 Dane C. Heilman 07 HON Richland, IN 1 1 

2 Carl Dawes 49 YAM Modena, NY 3 2 

3 Daniel T. Schneider 79 HON New Hampton, NY 4 3 

4 Paul Gregg 85 HON Jefferson, MD 2 5 

5 Jesse Rossner 163 HON Woodbine, NJ 2 6 

6 Brian Butler 32/ HON Fredericksburg, VA 1 7 

7 Khris M. Butter 154 HON Vineland, NJ 5 4 

8 Gary T. Sullivan 881 HON Frederickburg, VA 4 10 

9 Robert L. Gillespie 45x HON Wallkill, NY 3 11 

10 Steven B. Stracka 254 YAM Susquehanna, PA 9 8 

11 Thomas G. Lewicki 3 LAE Matawan, NJ 5 12 

12 Darrell Dudley 40 HON Morgantown, WV 6 14 

13 Thaddeus Gross 43 YAM Dover, PA 8 13 

14 Stan L. Digby 88 YAM Fulton, MS 8 15 

15 Jeffrey Wolf 37 YAM Mickleton, NJ 7 16 

16 Derek White 28 YAM W Brookfield, MA 7 17 

17 
Douglas M. 
Massaro 

321 YAM Gilbertsville, PA 6 DNF 

18 Jason G. Brown 358 POA Clements, MD 10 18 

19 David Miller 241 YAM Pine Bush, NY DNF 9 

20 Robert D. Hall 33 YAM Stafford, VA 11 19 

Race Results Race: 12   

#26 - 71cc-90 
Production Jr 

Finish Name Number Brand City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 Jesse Skvarek 32 FIS Jefferson, OH 2 2 

2 
Benjamin D. 
Chagnot 

261 POA Danielson, CT 2 3 

3 Dallas B. Tapscott 48 HON Scottsville, VA 1 4 

4 Ande Whitten 18 HON Florence, AL 3 5 

5 Brandon C. Tittle 969 COB Florence, AL 9 1 

6 Zack Hammond 181 HON Pakm Bay, FL 5 6 

7 Brandy Cottage 7/ ET Industry, PA 5 7 

8 Ryan Harness 24 POA Beebe, AR 4 8 



9 Nathan Walks 81 KAS Piketon, OH 6 10 

10 Colby Gilchrist 33 HON Florence, AL 4 12 

11 Jordan Kaufman 105 SUZ Damscus, MD 6 11 

12 Cody Olander 22 KAS Brooksville, FL 9 9 

13 Dalton Brandt 610 KAS Greensboro, MD 7 13 

14 Garratt C. Barratt 79 HON Bloomsburg, PA 7 14 

15 
Robert W. Leonard 
Iii 

7 HON Washua, NH 1 DNF 

16 Mike Lindsay 5 HON Waterford, NJ 8 15 

17 Austin Miller 95 KAS Covington, OH 3 DNF 

18 Zachary Gyolai 8 HON Bethlehem, CT 9 16 

19 Cameron Hurst 61 HON Brooks, KY 9 DNF 

20 Matthew T. Barnes 29 ET Portsmouth, VA 8 DNS 

Race Results Race: 13   

#14 - Production B 

Finish Name Number Brand City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 Matthew Bremer 111 HON Palm Bay, FL 1 2 

2 Andrew Travis 151 HON Warren, PA 2 3 

3 Matthew Butler 51 HON Mattaponia, VA 1 5 

4 Chris Bowen 6 YAM Land O Lakes, FL 6 1 

5 William D. Cottage 14/ YAM Industry, PA 2 6 

6 
Zachary R. 
Bonniwell 

08 HON Millsboro, DE 4 7 

7 Paul Smith 64 SUZ Australia, 1 10 

8 Tony Lucadelli 45/ HON Old Forge, PA 3 9 

9 Evan D. Keiper 52 HON Walkerton, IN 5 8 

10 David J. Huttanus 38 YAM Hatfield, PA 3 12 

11 Joshua D. Bateman 8 YAM Spring, TX 5 11 

12 
Antonio M. 
Pacheco 

121 HON Barnegat, NJ 3 13 

13 Patrick D. Trichilo 03 YAM Archbald, PA 4 14 

14 John Mackwish 54 YAM Pipersville, PA 4 15 

15 Rosws Dantonio 13 HON Westerville, OH 2 17 

16 Kevin M. Moore 28 YAM Scottsville, VA 3 18 



17 Jason H. Musser 52/ YAM Laurel, DE 6 16 

18 Leric Lemons 228 YAM Hammonton, NJ 4 19 

19 Ricky Stair 919 HON Harmony, PA 1 DNS 

DSQ Michael Carnevale 5 YAM Manorville, NY 2 DSQ 

Race Results Race: 14   

#15 - Production C 

Finish Name Number Brand City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 Brett L. Terrell 46 HON Mechanicsville, VA 1 1 

2 Brent Henneman 29 HON Mckinney, TX 1 3 

3 Tyler Lowe 20 YAM Hartsville, SC 1 4 

4 
Andrew T. 
Pruzinsky 

14 YAM Wycombe, PA 1 5 

5 John Saar 35 YAM Fairfield, OH 5 2 

6 Shane R. Hartman 30 HON Reinholds, PA 3 6 

7 
Nathan R. 
Alexander 

14x HER Scottdale, PA 4 7 

8 Brad T. Carr 49 HON Warren, PA 3 8 

9 Mike R. Jackson 117 HON Onneaut, OH 2 9 

10 Brian H. Evans 87 HON Palm Bay, FL 4 11 

11 Josh C. Ohler 43 YAM Scottdale, PA 3 12 

12 Jason Gaudert 32 SUZ East Hanover, NJ 6 10 

13 Brandon S. Welp 113 YAM Ferdinand, IN 4 13 

14 
Anthony 
Mastrocola 

17 SUZ Altoona, PA 3 15 

15 Daniel C. Brendel 007 SUZ Fredericksburg, VA 5 14 

16 Niccolo Canziani 15 SUZ East Hanover, NJ 6 16 

17 Jerry L. Groves 5 SUZ Orrtanna, PA 2 DNF 

18 Leonardo Canziani 166 SUZ East Hanover, NJ 2 DNF 

19 Dylan Smith 55 SUZ Collegeville, PA 4 DNF 

20 Waylon Pleasanton 282 YAM Marydel, DE 2 DNS 

Race Results Race: 15   

#29 -51cc-70cc 
Production Auto 

Finish Name Number Brand City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 



1 Brandon C. Tittle 969 COB Florence, AL 1 1 

2 Brett J. Musick 209 COB Verdunville, WV 3 2 

3 Jesse Putman 120 COB Shelby, NC 2 3 

4 Hunter N. Titus 99/ COB Centreville, MD 7 5 

5 Cole Sepesi 345 COB Milan, MI 6 6 

6 Ryan Dupont 8 KAS Canterbury, CT 5 7 

7 Ty Campbell 4 COB Lodi, OH 10 4 

8 Rhett J. Sims 7 POL Canton, GA 8 8 

9 Jeremy J. Ledonne 99 KAS Glenshaw, PA 9 9 

10 Hannah N. Sharp 20 COB Crestwood, KY 13 10 

11 Trevor J. Miller 59 KAS Covington, OH 12 11 

12 Cody Kubinak 92 Unk Washington, NJ 11 12 

13 David Nevrotski 24 COB Philadelphia, PA 4 DNF 

DNF Zachary K. Harris 22 Unk Kitty Hawk, NC DNF DNS 

DNS Damien S. Westfall 763 POA Clear Brook, VA DNS DNS 

DNS Michael Pahlas 07 KAS Pomfret, CT DNS DNS 

Race Results Race: 16   

#24 - Youth Production 

Finish Name Number Brand City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 Richard Lindsay 5 HON Atco, NJ 1 1 

2 Jason D. Connell 7 HON Williamantic, CT 1 2 

3 Robert C. Mazey 83 HON Belle Mead, NJ 3 3 

4 Charlie Mcvay 20 HON New Brighton, PA 2 4 

5 Austin S. Moser 87 HON Pipersville, PA 5 5 

6 Daniel G. Cooper 98 HON Huntsville, AL 4 7 

7 Shawn Wiebelt 155 HON Melbourne, FL 3 8 

8 Jay Corey 55 HON Crawfordville, IN 6 6 

9 David A. Terrell 61 HON Mechanicsville, VA 4 11 

10 Neal C. Mcgrath 30 HON Bradenton, FL 8 9 

11 Curtis L. Byars 2 HON Stanley, NC 5 12 

12 Joseph J. Kane 9 HON Atco, NJ 2 17 

13 
Eddie E. 
Edmondson 

191 HON Richmond, VA 10 10 

14 Quinton S. Barto 422 YAM Hainesport, NJ 7 13 



15 Adam Blackburn 11/ HON Lodi, OH 7 14 

16 Niko Difonzo 24 HON Willoughby, OH 6 16 

17 Yasmin S. Adams 43 HON Savannah, TN 9 15 

18 Nicholas J. Bezjak 33 HON Greensboro, PA 11 18 

19 Jesse Trichilo 3 HON Eynon, PA 8 DNS 

20 Chevy Feuerschutz 55/ HON Chesapeake, VA 12 DNS 

Race Results Race: 17   

#11 - 4-Stroke B 

Finish Name Number Brand City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 Chris Bowen 6 YAM Land O Lakes, FL 1 2 

2 Lance Lowe 45 YAM Hartsville, SC 3 1 

3 Paul S. Niemiec 188 YAM Carteret, NJ 2 3 

4 Matthew Bremer 111 HON Palm Bay, FL 1 4 

5 Matthew Butler 51 HON Mattaponia, VA 1 5 

6 Leric Lemons 228 YAM Hammonton, NJ 1 6 

7 
Zachary R. 
Bonniwell 

08 HON Millsboro, DE 2 8 

8 David J. Huttanus 38 YAM Hatfield, PA 4 7 

9 William H. Rabbitt 51/ HON Lothian, MD 4 9 

10 
Robert W. Parnell 
Iii 

54 YAM Mt Gilead, NC 3 10 

11 Christopher Tenney 21/ YAM Westminster, MD 3 11 

12 Scott J. Waters 110 HON Whitesville, NY 4 14 

13 David M. Winner 375 HON Frostburg, MD 3 16 

14 Chris Rossetti 715 HON Barto, PA 5 15 

15 Chris L. Kint 117/ YAM Mifflintown, PA 9 13 

16 
Christopher 
Hawkins 

49 SUZ King George, VA 4 18 

17 
Michael L. Mathis 
Jr 

313 YAM Millville, NJ 2 DNF 

18 William Dambrosio 112 ATK Miller Pl, NY 2 DNF 

19 Gary Brendel 7 YAM Shirley, NY 9 17 

20 Jason H. Musser 52/ YAM Laurel, DE DNS 12 

Race Results Race: 18   

#12 - 4-Stroke C 



Finish Name Number Brand City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 Eric Cournoyer 10 HON Evesham, NJ 2 2 

2 John Saar 35 YAM Fairfield, OH 1 3 

3 Brent Henneman 29 HON Mckinney, TX 5 1 

4 Seth Feltner 36 HON Manquin, VA 2 4 

5 Bobby E. Gifford 171 HON Conneaut, OH 4 5 

6 Thomas J. Perfetto 99 HON Leesport, PA 3 6 

7 Daniel C. Brendel 007 SUZ Fredericksburg, VA 4 7 

8 
Christopher 
Hammett 

158 HON Clements, MD 3 8 

9 Jason Gaudert 32 SUZ East Hanover, NJ 2 9 

10 Kenneth B. Dudley 228 HON Laurel, MD 4 10 

11 Joseph T. Lloyd 22x HON Medford, NJ 3 11 

12 Leonardo Canziani 166 SUZ East Hanover, NJ 1 13 

13 Jeffrey Wolf 37 YAM Mickleton, NJ 2 15 

14 Dj Mcbride 14/ HON Manorville, NY 6 12 

15 
Christopher 
Graham 

127 WAL Salem, NJ 4 14 

16 Shaun Lawton 92 YAM Bloomsburg, PA 3 17 

17 Justin B. Pannick 7 HON Archbald, PA 5 16 

18 Niccolo Canziani 15 SUZ East Hanover, NJ 1 DNF 

19 Rich Staino 17 YAM Penns Grove, NJ 6 DNF 

20 
Douglas M. 
Massaro 

321 YAM Gilbertsville, PA 1 DNS 

Race Results Race: 19   

#4 - 91cc-265 A 

Finish Name Number Brand City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 Nathan R. Commer 328 HON Philadelphia, PA 1 1 

2 Donny E. Millard 61 YAM Wendell, NC 2 4 

3 Hunter Johnson 357 HON Metter, GA 5 2 

4 Thomas M. Fink 133 YAM Coatesville, PA 2 5 

5 Daniel T. Schneider 79 HON New Hampton, NY 5 3 

6 Greg B. Gee 10 YAM Simcoe Ontario, 3 6 

7 Daryn C. Capitena 37 JB Ashtabula, OH 4 7 



8 Ryan Sowers 888 HON Zanesville, OH 4 9 

9 Matthew Wienen 49 HON Galena, IL 6 8 

10 David R. Bohnstadt 217 HON Winter Springs, FL 3 11 

11 Houston Lowder 701 YAM Albemarle, NC 8 10 

12 Chris R. Jestice 80/ YAM Laurel, DE 7 12 

13 Fred J. Reiser 181 YAM Pennsburg, PA 6 14 

14 Jason Detsch 871 YAM St Marys, PA 9 13 

15 Steven B. Stracka 254 YAM Susquehanna, PA 7 15 

16 Jesse Rossner 154 HON Woodbine, NJ 8 16 

17 Dustin L. Christie 757 YAM Washington, IN 10 17 

18 Joseph N. Bruening 28 YAM Charden, OH 1 DNS 

19 Logan Brewster 25 YAM Oneida, TN 9 DNS 

Race Results Race: 20   

#19 - Senior 40+ 

Finish Name Number Brand City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 Tommy Tantillo 112 HON Manorville, NY 1 1 

2 James A. Perry 44 LAE Adolphus, KY 2 2 

3 
Anthony M. 
Capuano 

11 SUZ Waldorf, MD 4 3 

4 Kevyn A. Whitaker 922 SUZ Fort Washington, MD 5 4 

5 Erik Rice 87 HON Pine Grove, WV 3 6 

6 William G. Sipp 56/ HON Berlin, NJ 8 5 

7 Gerald Harris 25 YAM Hampton, VA 7 7 

8 
Michael A. 
Bingham 

162 YAM Baltimore, MD 9 10 

9 Garland M. Knicley 4v YAM King George, VA 13 8 

10 Joseph Bonner 305 HON Davidsonville, MD 11 11 

11 Joseph A. Morea 14 WAL Oxford, NJ 15 9 

12 Jeffrey H. Lohr 76 HON Richardsville, VA 10 DNF 

13 Victor P. Cote 191 HON Griswold, CT 6 DNS 

14 John M. Cherrick 215 CAN Norwich, CT 12 DNS 

15 Duane S. Deremer 186 YAM Laurel, MD 14 DNS 

DNF Andrew B. Scherer 133 YAM Troy, VA DNF DNS 

DNS Hans P. Luenger 79 HER Cleveland, OH DNS DNS 



DNS Michele A. Ellis 346 YAM Dunnsville, VA DNS DNS 

Race Results Race: 21   

#5 - 91cc-265 B 

Finish Name Number Brand City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 William D. Cottage 14/ YAM Industry, PA 1 2 

2 
Antonio M. 
Pacheco 

121 HON Barnegat, NJ 4 1 

3 Doug M. Lanzer 832 YAM Cambridge, OH 2 3 

4 Lance Lowe 45 YAM Hartsville, SC 1 4 

5 Paul S. Niemiec 188 YAM Carteret, NJ 4 6 

6 Kyle S. Bard 16 YAM Oil City, PA 3 7 

7 Rosws Dantonio 13 HON Westerville, OH 2 9 

8 Tony Lucadelli 45/ HON Old Forge, PA 3 10 

9 Patrick D. Trichilo 03 YAM Archbald, PA 6 8 

10 Paul Smith 64 SUZ Australia, 10 5 

11 Christopher Tenney 21/ YAM Westminster, MD 5 11 

12 Kale Witmer 117 YAM Pine Grove, PA 5 12 

13 Matt J. Haines 511 YAM Coopersburg, PA 7 13 

14 
Jonathan M. 
Boutwell 

151/ SUZ Vero Beach, FL 8 16 

15 
Timothy A. 
Kielblock Jr 

172 HON Three Bridges, NJ 13 14 

16 Daniel J. Grabiec 85 SUZ Stockholm, NJ 10 17 

17 Robert L. Gillespie 45x HON Wallkill, NY 9 18 

18 
Michael L. Mathis 
Jr 

313 YAM Millville, NJ 18 15 

19 Chris Rossetti 715 HON Barto, PA 7 DNS 

Race Results Race: 22   

#6 - 91cc-265 C 

Finish Name Number Brand City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 Tyler Lowe 20 YAM Hartsville, SC 1 1 

2 Joseph M. Roddligo 86 YAM Jackson, NJ 1 2 

3 Matt J. Shapaka 22 HON Orrville, OH 2 3 

4 Josh C. Ohler 43 YAM Scottdale, PA 3 4 



5 Troy Heath 21 HON Dade City, FL 2 5 

6 Thomas J. Perfetto 99 HON Leesport, PA 4 6 

7 Brandon S. Welp 113 YAM Ferdinand, IN 4 8 

8 
Christopher 
Mccauley 

58/ HON Pennsburg, PA 3 10 

9 
Nathan R. 
Alexander 

14x HER Scottdale, PA 5 9 

10 Brad T. Carr 49 HON Warren, PA 8 7 

11 Chad E. Bumgarner 141 HON Richlands, NC 6 11 

12 Ronald A. Michel 131 HON Richlands, NC 5 12 

13 Joseph T. Lloyd 22x HON Medford, NJ 6 14 

14 Clay Lachowsky 130 YAM Zolfo Springs, FL 12 13 

15 
Brendan D. 
Cavanaugh 

2 YAM Connellsville, PA 9 16 

16 
Joseph J. 
Butkiewicz 

04 YAM Archbald, PA 11 15 

17 George T. Tasker 912 HON Winchester, VA 8 18 

18 John Ricardi 214 HON Southwick, MA 7 19 

19 Matthew French 123 YAM Mechanicsville, MD 10 17 

20 Kelvin B. Nelson Jr 45 SUZ Scottdale, PA 7 20 

Race Results Race: 23   

#18 - Veteran 30+ 

Finish Name Number Brand City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 Kevin H. Lusk 76 HON Mechanicsville, MD 2 1 

2 Khris M. Butter 154 HON Vineland, NJ 3 3 

3 Randy Hurst, Sr 50 YAM Brooks, KY 5 2 

4 Brad Skelton 747 LON St George, SC 1 6 

5 Jay E. Derosa 181 HON Long Valley, NJ 5 4 

6 Kevin Olson 707 Unk Waterford Works, NJ 4 5 

7 Robert L. Burbridge 141 HON Port Jervis, NY 2 8 

8 Thomas G. Lewicki 3 LAE Matawan, NJ 3 9 

9 Brian H. Giles 71 HON Maplesville, AL 7 7 

10 Mike Munn 169 HON Atco, NJ 4 12 

11 Jason M. Allport Sr 424 HON Pasadena, MD 8 10 

12 Steve Miller Jr 48 HON Lebanon Church, VA 8 13 



13 Joseph T. Elliott 152 ATK Delmar, DE 1 DNF 

14 Christopher Adams 75 YAM Newburgh, NY 7 15 

15 
Christopher S. 
Cheseldine 

99 HON Mechanicsville, MD 6 16 

16 Kevin Kerrn 96 YAM Plant City, FL 12 11 

17 
Donald B Franklin 
Jr 

45 SUZ Broad Run, VA 10 14 

18 Dave Weimer 569 HON Midlothian, MD 11 17 

19 Jeff K. Rastrelli 714 YAM Palm City, FL 6 DNS 

20 Darrell Dudley 40 HON Morgantown, WV 9 DNS 

Race Results Race: 24   

#16 - 16 to 24 years 

Finish Name Number Brand City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 Nick Denoble 123 HON Denmark, WI 1 1 

2 Devin Heimes 7 HON Zephyrhills, FL 2 2 

3 Brian King 491 HON Grindstone, PA 1 3 

4 Thomas Brown 84 YAM Sanger, TX 2 5 

5 Kyle Hess 57 YAM Tyrone, PA 4 4 

6 Chris Williams 188 HON Dade City, FL 5 6 

7 Brian Reese 324 HON Sharpsburg, GA 4 7 

8 Michael Lehotay 313 HON Cambridge, OH 3 9 

9 Eric Denoble 25 HON Denmark, WI 7 8 

10 Paul S. Dellavalle 78 YAM Marshalls Creek, PA 5 10 

11 Christopher Tenney 21/ YAM Westminster, MD 6 12 

12 Dustin L. Christie 757 YAM Washington, IN 9 11 

13 
Lawrence K. 
Mantua 

5 YAM Mount Airy, MD 8 13 

14 
Zachary R. 
Bonniwell 

08 HON Millsboro, DE 6 15 

15 Taylor Condascuru 404 SUZ North Apollo, PA 10 14 

16 Steven Cox 28/ HON Deptford, NJ 8 17 

17 Jason H. Musser 52/ YAM Laurel, DE 7 18 

18 
Andrew T. 
Pruzinsky 

14 YAM Wycombe, PA 12 16 

19 Matt L. Mullen 74/ YAM Seymour, WI 11 19 



20 Cody H. Brown 4 HON Van Alstyne, TX 3 DNS 

Race Results Race: 25   

#7 - Open A 

Finish Name Number Brand City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 Dane C. Heilman 07 HON Richland, IN 2 1 

2 Caleb C. Moore 718 HON Krun, TX 1 2 

3 Randy Hurst, Sr 50 YAM Brooks, KY 4 3 

4 Jay E. Derosa 181 HON Long Valley, NJ 3 4 

5 Tommy Tantillo 112 HON Manorville, NY 6 5 

6 Steven B. Stracka 254 YAM Susquehanna, PA 7 6 

7 Korey Deason 571 HON Byesville, OH 10 8 

8 Brian H. Giles 71 HON Maplesville, AL 12 7 

9 Gary T. Sullivan 881 HON Frederickburg, VA 11 9 

10 Kevin Kerrn 96 YAM Plant City, FL DNF DNF 

11 Brian Butler 32/ HON Fredericksburg, VA 5 DNS 

12 Dexter B. Tapscott 14/ YAM Scottsville, VA 8 DNS 

13 David Miller 241 YAM Pine Bush, NY 9 DNS 

Race Results Race: 26   

#8 - Open B 

Finish Name Number Brand City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 Derek Swartfager 26 HON Knox, PA 2 1 

2 Corey Karch 66 YAM West Creek, NJ 3 2 

3 James L. Miller 69 YAM Newton Hamilton, PA 4 3 

4 Jonathan M. Derosa 131 KAW Chester, NJ 5 5 

5 Dustin Swartfager 262 HON Knox, PA 7 4 

6 Derek White 28 YAM W Brookfield, MA 9 7 

7 Dan J. Holnaider 37 YAM Latrobe, PA 8 9 

8 Glen Vaughan 47 YAM Suffolk, VA 10 8 

9 Doug M. Lanzer 832 HON Cambridge, OH 1 DNS 

10 Robert Longobardi 18 HON Nesconset, NY DNS 6 

11 Dan B. Morse 54/ HON Gardner, MA 6 DNS 

DNS Anthony Labrasso 4 HON Gardwell, NJ DNS DNS 

  


